Network Appliances
Features
 � Intel® Atom® C3000 System On Chip with Intel® QuickAssist Technology at
10Gbps and Intel® AES-NI and VT-d Support
 � Supports SR-IOV on all ports by Intel SOC integrated MAC and Intel i350
Ethernet Controller
 � Optional 3G, 4G LTE and WiFi connectivity for deployment flexibility
 � Optional IEEE 802.at/af compliant PoE kit to be PSE to support up to two

WiFi
3G/4G or WiFi
Ordering Information
Part no. CPU DDR4 GbE
RJ45 SFP USB
3.0
Console
RJ45
2.5" HDD
Bracker
M.2 3042/
2260/2280 B-Key
M.2 3042
B-key
Full Size
Mini-PCIe
WiFi
Module
LTE
module
POE
board
Power
adaptor
FWA-1012VC-2CA1S C3338 2core 1 4 NA 2 1 NA 1 1 1 NA NA NA 36W
FWA-1012VC-4CA1S C3558 4core 2 4 2 2 1 NA 1 1 1 NA NA NA 60W
FWA-1012VCR-4CA1S C3558 4core 2 4 2 2 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 NA 60W
FWA-1012VC-8CA1S C3758 8core 2 6 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 60W
FWA-1012VCR-8CA1S C3758 8core 2 6 2 2 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 NA 60W
FWA-1012VCP-8CA1S C3758 8core 2 6 2 2 1 NA 1 1 1 NA NA 1 60W
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description Description Supporting SKU
1700018950 Console cable For all SKUs
98923260I0E TPM1.2 Module For all SKUs
98923260J0E TPM2.0 Module For all SKUs
FWA-1012VC-WLAN WiFi module kit (Senao PCE4302AN/
Antenna/SMA cable/Screw) For FWA-1012VC-4CA1S / FWA-1012VC-8CA1S
FWA-1012VC-WWAN LTE module kit (Serria EM7455/
Antenna/SMA cable/Screw) For FWA-1012VC-4CA1S / FWA-1012VC-8CA1S
FWA-1012VC-RMK Rack mount kit (60W) For FWA-1012VC-4CA1S / FWA-1012VC-8CA1S / FWA-1012VCR-4CA1S /
FWA-1012VCR-8CA1S
FWA-1012VC-RMK1 Rack mount kit w/ POE cover For FWA-1012VCP-8CA1S
FWA-1012VC-RMK2 Rack mount kit (36W) For FWA-1012VC-2CA1S
FWA-1012VC-POE PoE module kit (with 54V adapter) For FWA-1012VC-2CA1S / FWA-1012VC-4CA1S / FWA-1012VC-8CA1S /
FWA-1012VCR-4CA1S / FWA-1012VCR-8CA1S
FWA-1012VC-HDD 2.5" HDD kit For FWA-1012VC-2CA1S / FWA-1012VC-4CA1S / FWA-1012VCR-4CA1S /
FWA-1012VCR-8CA1S
1702002600 Power cord 3P 180 cm, USA For FWA-1012VC-4CA1S / FWA-1012VC-8CA1S / FWA-1012VCR-4CA1S /
FWA-1012VCR-8CA1S
1702002605 Power cord 3P 180 cm, Europe For FWA-1012VC-4CA1S / FWA-1012VC-8CA1S / FWA-1012VCR-4CA1S /